
 
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
Sutton Rebecca Gardens
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Fallow Close

32
--

0539
0559
0611

--
--

0621

32
--

0616
0636
0648

--
--

0658

32A
0641

--
0654

--
--
--
--

32
--

0710
0730
0742

--
--

0752

32A
0725

--
0745
0757
0806

--
--

32 32A 32 32A 32 32
--

Then
at
these
mins

55 -- 25 --

past
each
hour
until

1325
0740 -- 10 -- 40 --
0800 15 30 45 00 1345
0812 27 42 57 12 1357

-- 36 -- 06 -- 1406
-- -- -- -- -- --

0822 -- 52 -- 22 --

32
--

1340
1400
1412

--
--

1422

32A
1355

--
1414
1426
1435

--
--

32 32A 32 32A 32 32
--

Then
at
these
mins

25 -- 55 --

past
each
hour
until

1655
1410 -- 40 -- 10 --
1430 45 00 15 30 1715
1442 57 12 27 42 1727

-- 06 -- 36 -- 1736
-- -- -- -- -- --

1452 -- 22 -- 52 --

32
--

1710
1728
1738

--
1753

--

32A
1725

--
1745
1757
1806

--
--

32
--

1740
1758
1808

--
1823

--

32A
1755

--
1808

--
--
--
--

 
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
Sutton Rebecca Gardens
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Fallow Close

32
--

1805
1818

--
--
--
--

32
--

1820
1838
1848

--
1903

--

32A 32 32A 32A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1847 17 47 2217
1905 35 05 2235
1915 45 15 2245
1924 -- 24 --

-- 00 -- 2300
-- -- -- --

32A
--

2247
2305
2315
2324

--
--

32
--

2317
2330

--
--
--
--

 
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Clock Face Fallow Close
Sutton Dinorben Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
St Helens Baldwin Street
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

32
--
--
--
--

0520
0521
0531
0535

32
--
--
--
--

0600
0601
0611
0615

32A
--

0603
--

0612
0623
0627
0639

--

32
--
--

0622
0632
0643
0647

--
0659

32A
--
--
--
--

0700
0704
0716

--

32
--
--

0658
0708
0719
0723

--
0735

32A 32 32A 32 32A 32A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0709 -- 39 -- 09 --

-- 23 -- 53 -- 0853
0718 33 48 03 18 0903
0729 44 59 14 29 0914
0733 48 03 18 33 0918
0745 -- 15 -- 45 --

-- 00 -- 30 -- 0930

32A
--

0909
--

0918
0929
0933
0945

--

32
--
--

0923
0933
0944
0948

--
1000

32A
--

0939
--

0948
0959
1003
1015

--

32 32A 32 32A 32 32
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 09 -- 39 -- 1239

0953 -- 23 -- 53 --
1003 18 33 48 03 1248
1014 29 44 59 14 1259
1018 33 48 03 18 1303

-- 47 -- 17 -- 1317
1032 -- 02 -- 32 --

32
--
--

1253
1303
1314
1318

--
1332

 
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Clock Face Fallow Close
Sutton Dinorben Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
St Helens Baldwin Street
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

32A 32 32A 32 32A 32A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1309 -- 39 -- 09 --

-- 23 -- 53 -- 1653
1318 33 48 03 18 1703
1329 44 59 14 29 1714
1333 48 03 18 33 1718
1345 -- 15 -- 45 --

-- 00 -- 30 -- 1730

32A
--

1709
--

1718
1729
1733
1745

--

32
--
--

1723
1733
1744
1748

--
1800

32A
--

1739
--

1748
1759
1803
1815
1819

32
1805

--
1810
1820
1827
1830
1842
1846

32A
--

1833
1840
1850
1857
1900
1912
1916

32 32A 32 32
1905

Then
at
these
mins

-- 05

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 33 -- 2233

1910 40 10 2240
1920 50 20 2250
1927 57 27 2257
1930 00 30 2300
1942 12 42 2312
1946 16 46 2316

32
2305

--
2310
2320
2327
2330
2342
2346

32A
--

2333
2340
2350
2357

--
--
--

 
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
Sutton Rebecca Gardens
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Fallow Close

32
--

0616
0636
0648

--
--

0658

32A
0641

--
0656

--
--
--
--

32A
0725

--
0745
0757
0806

--
--

32 32A 32 32
--

Then
at
these
mins

25 --

past
each
hour
until

1725
0755 -- 55 --
0815 45 15 1745
0827 57 27 1757

-- 06 -- 1806
-- -- -- --

0837 -- 37 --

32
--

1755
1815
1827

--
--

1837

32
--

1817
1835
1845

--
1900

--

32A 32 32A 32A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1847 17 47 2217
1905 35 05 2235
1915 45 15 2245
1924 -- 24 --

-- 00 -- 2300
-- -- -- --

32A
--

2247
2305
2315
2324

--
--

32
--

2317
2330

--
--
--
--

 
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Clock Face Fallow Close
Sutton Dinorben Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
St Helens Baldwin Street
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

32
--
--
--
--

0600
0601
0611
0615

32A
--

0603
--

0612
0623
0627
0639

--

32A
--
--
--
--

0700
0704
0716

--

32
--
--

0700
0710
0721
0726

--
0739

32A 32 32A 32A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0726 -- 26 --

-- 55 -- 1655
0735 05 35 1705
0746 16 46 1716
0751 21 51 1721
0804 -- 04 --

-- 34 -- 1734

32A
--

1726
--

1735
1746
1750
1802
1806

32
--
--

1755
1805
1816
1821

--
1834

32A
--

1826
--

1835
1846
1850
1902
1906

32
1905

--
1910
1920
1927
1930
1942
1946

32A
--

1933
1940
1950
1957
2000
2012
2016

32 32A 32 32
2005

Then
at
these
mins

-- 05

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 33 -- 2233

2010 40 10 2240
2020 50 20 2250
2027 57 27 2257
2030 00 30 2300
2042 12 42 2312
2046 16 46 2316

32
2305

--
2310
2320
2327
2330
2342
2346

32A
--

2333
2340
2350
2357

--
--
--

 
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
Sutton Rebecca Gardens
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road

32
0717
0735
0745

--
0800

32A
0747
0805
0815
0824

--

32 32A 32 32
0817

Then
at
these
mins

47 17
past
each
hour
until

2247
0835 05 35 2305
0845 15 45 2315

-- 24 -- 2324
0900 -- 00 --

32
2317
2335
2345

--
0000

32
2347
2355

--
--
--

32/32A Clinkham Wood to Sutton Mannor and Clock Face

via St Helens, Peasley Cross and St Helens Hospital - Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Monday to Friday - Clock Face Fallow Close

Monday to Friday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

Saturday - Clock Face Fallow Close

Saturday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

Sunday - Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road



 
Clock Face Gorsey Lane
Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
Clock Face Fallow Close
Sutton Dinorben Avenue
St Helens Bus Station
St Helens Baldwin Street
Carr Mill Hawes Avenue
Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

32
--
--
--
--

0657
0700
0712
0716

32
--
--
--
--

0727
0730
0742
0746

32
--
--
--
--

0757
0800
0812
0816

32
--

0805
0810
0820
0827
0830
0842
0846

32A
0833

--
0840
0850
0857
0900
0912
0916

32 32A 32 32
--

Then
at
these
mins

33 --

past
each
hour
until

2233
0905 -- 05 --
0910 40 10 2240
0920 50 20 2250
0927 57 27 2257
0930 00 30 2300
0942 12 42 2312
0946 16 46 2316

32
--

2305
2310
2320
2327
2330
2342
2346

32A
2333

--
2340
2350
2357

--
--
--

Sunday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue


	Monday to Friday - Clock Face Fallow Close
	Monday to Friday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
	Saturday - Clock Face Fallow Close
	Saturday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue
	Sunday - Sutton Manor Shakespeare Road
	Sunday - Moss Bank Loughrigg Avenue

